

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
 Project No.: PW1907 - City Bid No. B2040
 Santa Fe Depot East Parking Lot Construction
 Bid Date: September 15, 2020

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		RD Johnson Excavating Co, Inc.		Farmer Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
3	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING & TREE PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	DEMOLITION & REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	133	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,793.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	LF	54	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 864.00
8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE (AB-3)(6")	SY	1,700	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE EPOXY (4")	LF	680	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE ADA SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING, GREEN EPOXY (2")	LF	11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00
15	STREET LIGHTING WIRING & CONDUIT	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	PAVEMENT MARKING, YELLOW TAPE	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00
17	SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
18	ASPHALT BASE COURSE (4")	TON	325	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 29,575.00
19	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (2")	TON	162	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 17,982.00
20	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TON	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 2,608.00
21	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8", REINFORCED, 4K)	SY	70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
22	CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP (6", REINFORCED, 4K)	SY	30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
23	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE CG-1)	LF	489	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,291.00
24	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE CG-1 DRY)	LF	364	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,916.00
25	CONCRETE RECREATIONAL PATH (6", FIBER REINFORCED)	SY	181	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,869.00
26	8" STORM SEWER (HDPE)	LF	63	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,016.00
27	15" STORM SEWER (HDPE)	LF	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,656.00
28	6'X4' CURB INLET	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
29	8" YARD DRAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
30	8" X 8" TEE (HDPE)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
31	2'X3' CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
32	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
33	RELOCATE WATER SERVICE METER	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
34	MULCHING (TEMPORARY)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
35	MULCHING (PERMANENT)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
36	FERTILIZING (TEMPORARY)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
37	FERTILIZING (PERMANENT)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
38	SEEDING (TEMPORARY)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	SEEDING (PERMANENT)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
40	IRRIGATION (NEW)	FA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	TREES	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
42	PLANTS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
					\$ 367,092.00		\$ 284,000.00		\$ 259,366.00